

# City of Everett, Massachusetts



## City Council

### **An Ordinance – C0031-14**

**Sponsored by: Councilor Michael Marchese, as President**

Be it Ordained by the CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EVERETT, as follows:

Be it Ordained: By the City Council of the City of Everett, Massachusetts, as follows: That the Revised Ordinances of the City of Everett, Massachusetts, are hereby amended by modifying section number(s) as listed below, to read as follows:

Appendix A-Section 3(9) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Public Works" and replacing it with the phrase "City Services";

Appendix A-Section 3(10) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Public Works" and replacing it with the phrase "City Services";

Appendix A-Section 3A(b) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" wherever it appears and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 3A(l) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 3B(b) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 3B(l) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 3C(b) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 3C(l) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 7(a) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "board of aldermen" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 7(a)(2) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Aldermen" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 7(a)(4) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Aldermen" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 18(C) is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Alderman and City Council" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 21A D. is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 25-7 is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Alderman" and replacing it with the phrase "city council";

Appendix A-Section 27-4 is hereby amended by striking out the phrase "Board of Aldermen" and replacing it with the phrase "city council".

All changes herein shall take effect upon final passage of this enacting ordinance.

January 27, 2014

Enrolled in the City Council  
11 Yeas 0 Nays

February 10, 2014

Ordained in the City Council  
11 Yeas 0 Nays

February 11, 2014

Approved: Mayor Carlo DeMaria, Jr.



A true copy Attest: Michael Matarazzo, City Clerk